OP \$65.00 5062586

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2018
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Build N Care Therapy, LLC		07/06/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Build N Care Licensed Behavior Analyst, PLLC	
Street Address:	2 Esther Court	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	Professional Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5062586	BUILDNCARE
Registration Number:	5053355	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125197

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 712 5337

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Emily S. Voorheis, McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102-4215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2078239-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Voorheis
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Voorheis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0145 source=2. BUILD N CARE LICENSED BEHAVIOR ANALYST PLLC - NJ - Merger Filing - Domestic - 274729-10-0#page1.tif

source=2. BUILD N CARE LICENSED BEHAVIOR ANALYST PLLC - NJ - Merger Filing - Domestic - 274729-10-0#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0146

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FILING CERTIFICATION (CERTIFIED COPY) 0600393769

BUILD N CARE THERAPY, LLC

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above named business did file and record in this department the below listed document(s) and that the foregoing is a true copy of the Certificate of Merger Filed in this office July 6. 2018 as the same is taken from and compared with the original(s) filed in this office on the date set forth on each instrument and now remaining on file and of record in my office.



Certificate Number: 140658949

Verify this certificate online at

https://www1.state.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Verify_Cert.jsp

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 9th day of July, 2018

lus Men

Elizabeth Maher Muoio

State Treasurer

UMC-1 11/03

New Jersey Division of Revenue Certificate of Merger/Consolidation

(Limited Liability Co.'s, Limited Partnerships & Partnerships)

	D
JUL -6	2018
STATE TREA	SURER

This form may be used to record the merger or consolidation of a limited liability company, limited partnership or partnership with or into another business entity or entities, pursuant to NJSA 42, 42:2A and 42:2C. Applicants must insure strict compliance with the requirements of State law and insure that all filing requirements are met. This form is intended to simplify filing with the New Jersey State Treasurer. Applicants are advised to seek out private legal advice before submitting filings to the State Treasurer's office.

The	Signature Municipal Description	Name Miriam Tress	l∀ianaα	er	6 21 18	
The		**		Title		
	e undersigned also represent(s) th	at they are authorized t	o sign on behalf of the s	urviving business	entity.	
sur bus	e undersigned represent(s) that the viving business entity and that an siness entity involved. Additional surviving entity to any member of	agreement of merger/o ly, a copy of the merge	consolidation has been aper/consolidation agreeme	pproved and execu	ited by each	
6.	Effective Date (see instructions)	<u>.</u>				
	The surviving business entity ag proceeding for the enforcement Treasurer is hereby appointed a shall be forwarded to the Surviv	of any obligation of a t agent to accept service	merging or consolidating e of process in any such	g LLC, LP or partn action, suit, or pro	ership. The oceeding which	
5.	Service of Process Address (For Treasurer): Miriam Tress, 2				l by the State	
	BUILD N CARE LICENS!	ED BEHAVIOR AN	ALYST PLLC New York	Aln		
	Name BUILD N CARE THERAF	. 2	Jurisdiction New Jersey	Identification # by Treasurer (il 0600393769	f applicable)	
4.	Name(s)/Jurisdiction(s) of All F	·				
3,	Address of the Surviving Busin	viving Business Entity: 2 Esther Court, Lakewood, NJ 08701				
2,	Name of Surviving Business En	iving Business Entity: BUILD N CARE LICENSED BEHAVIOR ANALYST, PLLC				
	Type of Filing (check one):	🔀 Merger	Consolidation			

**Important Notes --New Jersey law prohibits domestic LLCs, LPs and partnerships from merging/consolidating with another business entity, if authority for such merger/consolidation in not granted under the laws of the jurisdiction under which the other business entity was organized. Also, a merger/consolidation certificate may be filed pursuant to Title 42, 42:2A or 42:2C only if the surviving or resulting business entity is a limited partnership, limited liability company or parmership. Also, at least one participating business entity must be a limited partnership or limited liability company. If a for-profit domestic or foreign corporation participates or is the survivor, file the merger/consolidation pursuant to Title 14A. Title 15A corporations are not authorized to participate in mergers/consolidations involving LPs, LLCs, partnerships and for-profit corporations.

NJ Division of Revenue, PO Box 308, Trenton NJ 08646

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006950 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 06/01/2020